

## CLAIM FOR ACTUAL MOVING EXPENSES

		a const	Print or T	ype All Information	No. 5 Color Co		
1. Name of Claimant(s)				Parcel No: 3	County: Williamson		
Wheeler Coating Asphalt / Oldcastle Materials				ROW CSJ: N/A	Project No.: N/A		
☐ Residence	Business		Farm	□ Nonprofit □ S	Sign Other		
2. Address of Property Acquired by State: 3099 IH 35 N Round Rock TX Claimant's Telephone No.: 512-346-3839				3. Address Moved To: 8165 Chandler Road, Hutto, TX 78634			
Occupancy of Property Acquired by State:				5. Distance Moved: 10 Miles			
From (Date): To (Date of Move):				7. Mover's Name and Address:			
1987 July 3, 2020				Daryl Flood Logistics			
	int 🔲	Tenant		15833 Long Vista Drive, Suite 103,			
6. Controlling Dates	Mo.	Day	Yr.	Austin, Texas 78728			
a. First Offer in Negotiation	04	21	2017	9. Amount of Claim:     a. Moving Expenses	\$261,052.00		
b. Date Property Acquired	04	02	2018	a. We ving Expenses	7201,002.00		
c. Date Required to Move	04	29	2018	b. Reestablishment Expenses	\$		
8. Property Storage (attach explanation) From (Date): N/A To (Date of Move): N/A				c. Searching Expenses	\$		
Place Stored (Name and Address): N/A				d. Tangible Property Loss  e. Storage	\$		
10. Temporary Lodging (attach explanation) From (Date): N/A To (Date of Move): N/A				f. <u>Temporary Lodging</u> g. Total Amount	\$ \$261,052.00		
11. All amounts shown in Block 9 were necessary and reasonable and are supported by attached receipts. Pay of this claim is requested. I certify that I have not submitted any other claim for, or received reimbursement for, an item of expense in this claim, and that I will not accept reimbursement or compensation from any other source for any item of expense paid pursuant to this claim. I further certify that all property was moved and installed at the address shown in Block 3, above, in accordance with the invoices submitted and agreed terms of the move and that all information submitted herewith or included herein is true and correct.  Date of Claimant  Claimant							
С	laimant						
Spaces Below to be Completed by State  I certify that I have examined this claim and substantiating documentation attached herewith, and have found it to be true and correct and to conform with the applicable provisions of State law. All items are considered to be necessary reasonable expenses and this claim is recommended for payment as follows:  Amount of \$261,052.00							
Date				Williamsony Cou	nty Judge		



# Memo

Date:	August 7, 2020
Project:	North Mays Expansion
To:	Don Childs, Sheets & Crossfield
From:	Rhonda Young, HDR
Subject:	Parcel No. 3 - Direct Payment to Vendor Commercial Move Payment Request

County: Williamson Parcel No.: 3

Displacee: Wheeler Coating Asphalt

The above parcel is submitting a Commercial Move claim with direct payment to vendor. The following documents are attached:

- ROW-R-99 Claim Form
- Direct Payment to Vendor Form
- W-9
- Photos of the Displacement Site Prior to Move
- Photos of the Vacated Displacement Site
- · Photos of the Replacement Site
- Release of Property
- ROW-R-CE Certification of Eligibility Form

#### Additional Comments:

The displacees have vacated the above reference parcel, and all move claims are contained herein. Claim total is \$261,052.00.

Please notify Rhonda Young when the funds are available so we may pick them up and deliver to the vendor.

Should you require additional information or have questions, please contact Rhonda Young at 512-685-2971 or by email at <a href="mailto:Rhonda.young@hdrinc.com">Rhonda.young@hdrinc.com</a>.



#### AGREEMENT FOR DIRECT PAYMENT TO VENDOR

County:

Williamson

ROW CSJ:

N/A

Highway:

N. Mays

Parcel:

3

The undersigned displacee hereby agrees that payment for relocation services identified on the attached scope of work will be made to Daryl Flood Logistics. This agreement is void without a signed scope of work attached. Williamson County reserves the right and responsibility of determining the "reasonable and necessary" charges for the move as is customary in the industry. Wheeler Coating Asphalt understands anything not included in the attached scope of work must be pre-approved by Williamson County in order to ensure its eligibility for reimbursement. Vendor understands that the Williamson County will not be able to make any reimbursements for the pre-approved scope of services until displace authorizes release of the payment.

Sue Wall for Oldcastle/ Displace & Signature, Coating Asphall by Beth Ruguslas with pernission	05/08/2020 Date
by Beth Regiolds with persission	<b>→</b>
Displacee's Name (Printed)	
Vendor's Signature	5/11/2000 Date
Vendor's Name (Printed)  To made 1720	
Lisa Dworaczyk	5/11/2020
Williamson County Project Lanager Signature	Date
Lisa Dworaczyk	
Williamson County Project Manager Name (Printed)	



Customer: B & H law Group

Name: Texas Materials Rep: Tony Stephenson

Address: 1801 Lavaca

Austin TX 78701 Move Date: 03-23-20

Sue Wall, B&H Law Group phone: 512-474-9875 sue@bhlawgroup.com>

Kaylon Page, Texas Materials, phone 512-346-3839 kaylon.page@texasmaterial.com

SCOPE:

### This is a Time and Materials Proposal for the Texas Materials Project:

**Daryl Flood Logistics Scope of Work** 

From: Texas Materials, 3099 IH 35 N Round Rock TX,

To Destination: 8165 Chandler Rd. Hutto TX.

PHASE I:

Delivery of moving materiel for personnel and relocation (boxes, labels). 3-15-20.

Office/Garage: Daryl Flood (DFL) crews will arrive at 8am 3-23-20 daily Monday thru Tuesday 3-25-20, crews will unload equipment and pack and sort boxes and furniture for loading onto trucks. DFL crew will load trucks, once one truck is loaded that truck will depart for the Destination. DFL Destination crew will depart for Destination. The Origin Crew will stay and load and prepare trucks for departure for the Destination. This process (Round Robin) will continue until the Office and Garage are completely relocated. All items will be placed at the Destination with the direction of Texas Materials assistance.

Phase 1 (a) DFL will Rig, Haul, and unload: 3 Sealer Tanks approximately 5000lbs each, 1 40ft tall, Sand Hopper, 1 structural frame under hopper, 2-2000-gallon Bulk fuel tanks, and 30 concrete blocks weighing approximately 1000lbs each. Date TBD.

The catwalks will be cut away from the tanks and hopper and hauled to the Destination. Installation will be completed at Destination with concrete piers installed.

All utilities and piping to be disconnected by owner prior to riggers arrival

All Tanks and Hopper to be emptied by others prior to riggers arrival. (Haz-mat paperwork to be filled out and copies returned to DFL prior to hauling).

Scope Disconnect and reconnect of 2 - 2000-gallon fuel tanks:

Obtains Hutto fire permit for fuel system.

Dismantle Round Rock Fuel System

Pump all residual liquids and dispose of as per TCEQ

Pressure wash tanks for safe transportation using a LEL meter

Remove decals for transportation

Install piping and reuse all equipment, with exception to unleaded dispenser

Install piping and reuse all equipment, with exception too unleaded dispenser

Install 1 new Wayne S1 style remote fuel dispensers, for unleaded to meet newest code requirements

Install new electrical from owner's sub J-Box at containment (stub must be rigid to the ground and wire pulled to J-box)

Obtain COHFD inspections.

All rigging work will be done during normal business hours M-F 7am thru 3:30pm

#### Phase 2:

Yard: DFL will arrive 8am 3-25-20, DFL crews will arrive unload equipment (pallets, banding materiel, hydraulic dollies, ((forklifts Origin and Destination)) Flatbed trailers and bobtails. DFL will begin palletizing all yard equipment/items, this will be done in sections. 1 thru 10. Once sections 1 thru 2 is complete DFL crews will proceed to load Flat bed trailers and strap down loaded pallets for transport. Trailers will then depart for the Destination. Once at the destination DFL Crews will unload flatbeds and place equipment/items at Old Castle/wheeler's direction. This will continue as a (Round Robin) until Project is complete.

Phase 2 (a) DFL crews will relocate 3 Conex's two 20' and one 40' to the Destination and placed at the direction of OCW. The equipment and tools inside of these Conex's will need to be packed.

Phase 3: DFL Crews will relocate Hazardous Materials:

- 1. 5 fifty-five-gallon drums of solvent or solvent containing material
- 2. 3 fifty-five-gallon drums of aerosol paint material
- 3. 1800 pounds of paint (latex/solvent) 25 pallets.

This project is slated to begin 3-23-20 and end July 2020.

Any changes to this proposal will need a signed change order from OCW and DFL.

This is a Time and Materials Proposal for the Texas Materials Project.

Total: \$264,967.78

Project: North Mays Expansion

Dhoelor Coating Xsphalt/ Oldcastle Materials

Parcel No.: 3

# RELEASE OF PROPERTY

This is to notify Sheets & Crossfield, PC that Wheeler Coating Asphalt have vacated the property located at 3099 IH 35 N, Round Rock, Texas, Williamson County on July 3, 2020 and relinquish all rights to personal property items within the right of way (ROW) on the land acquired.

Signature:

itie:

Date: August 3, 2020

## **CERTIFICATION OF ELIGIBILITY**

County: Williamson Parcel: 3 Displacee: Wheeler Coating Asphalt OLDCASTLE MATERIALS
I certify that myself and any other party(ies) with a financial interest in this relocation assistance claim are either:
<ul> <li>☐ Citizens or Nationals of the United States</li> <li>or</li> <li>☐ Aliens lawfully present in the United States</li> </ul>
If an Alien lawfully present in the United States, supporting documentation will be required.
If an incorporated business, farm or non-profit organization, I certify that I have signature authority for this entity and such entity is lawfully present in the United States.
WHEELER COATING ASPHALT  By: Bob Banks  Date: 10/26/17